

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Clifford

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 11, 2024, page 1,
2 after line 13, insert:
- 3 "Page 5 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 23,
4 strike "NOT PLACE ANY" and substitute "NOT:
5 (a) PLACE ANY".
- 6 Page 5 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 25,
7 strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".
- 8 Page 5 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 27,
9 strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 10 Page 5 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 28,
11 strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".
- 12 Page 5 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 29,
13 strike "BEVERAGES."." and substitute "BEVERAGES; OR
14 (b) ALLOW CUSTOMERS ACCESS TO SINGLE BOTTLES OF ALCOHOL
15 BEVERAGES THAT ARE TWO HUNDRED FIFTY MILLILITERS OR LESS. THE
16 LICENSEE SHALL STORE SUCH ALCOHOL BEVERAGES BEHIND A COUNTER OR
17 IN A LOCKED CASE AND PROHIBIT CUSTOMER ACCESS WITHOUT EMPLOYEE
18 ASSISTANCE."."
- 19 Page 5 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 33,
20 strike "FOURTEEN" and substitute "SEVENTEEN"."
- 21 Page 1 of the Finance Committee report, after line 15, insert:
- 22 "Page 6 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 10,
23 strike "NOT PLACE" and substitute "NOT:
24 (a) PLACE".
- 25 Page 6 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 12,
26 strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".
- 27 Page 6 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 14,
28 strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 29 Page 6 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 15,
30 strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".

1 Page 6 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 16,
2 strike "BEVERAGES." and substitute "BEVERAGES; OR

3 (b) ALLOW CUSTOMERS ACCESS TO SINGLE BOTTLES OF ALCOHOL
4 BEVERAGES THAT ARE TWO HUNDRED FIFTY MILLILITERS OR LESS. THE
5 LICENSEE SHALL STORE SUCH ALCOHOL BEVERAGES BEHIND A COUNTER OR
6 IN A LOCKED CASE AND PROHIBIT CUSTOMER ACCESS WITHOUT EMPLOYEE
7 ASSISTANCE.".

8 Page 6 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, line 19,
9 strike "FOURTEEN" and substitute "SEVENTEEN".

10 Page 4 of the Finance Committee Report, strike lines 6 and 7 and
11 substitute:

12 "Page 11 of the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, strike
13 lines 7 through 9 and substitute:

14 "Page 1 of the bill, line 112, strike "FOURTEEN" and substitute
15 "SEVENTEEN".

** ** ** ** **